Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

02-04-2003

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: December 2, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2, B. Patent Application No.(s)  C. Patent No.(s)  10352175  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928  Alexandria, VA 22320  B. Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 deposit account number 15-0461.	1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Kiyoyuki NARIMATSU Toshihiko OGURA Akira TAMPO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASHI, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN
Assignment		В.		
Security Agreement	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	\
Dother		$\boxtimes$	Assignment	
B. Execution Date: December 2, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2,  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  10352175    Additional numbers attached?			Security Agreement Change of N	Same
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 2,  B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  10352175 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 138499)  Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC			Other	
B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)  10352175 Additional numbers attached?		В.	Execution Date: December 2, 2002	
B. Enclosed (Check No. 138499 )  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928  B. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	5.			e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.		Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461.				B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>138499</u> )
		P.O. Box 19928		

PATENT REEL: 013708 FRAME: 0803

A	CCT	$\sim$ N	ME	NT
-			1 V B B'.	

井田建市記 NP2002-30 HO2057をUS

		(1) <u>Ki</u>	yoyuki NARIMATSU	(5)	7,000.7
(i-8)	Insert	(2) <u>To</u>	shihiko OGURA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		cira TAMPO		
		(4)			
		paid to eac set over to	In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable consideration, and hereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) <u>CC</u>	OLIN CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)20	07-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, A	Aichi-ken, Japan	
		representate §100, in the divisional,	e invention, and in all applicat	I interest for the United Statitions for patent including are eissue application(s), and a	tes of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ny and all provisional, non-provisional, Il Letters Patent, extensions, reissues
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>V</u>	ASCULAR ENDOTHELIAL	CELL FUNCTION EVAL	UATING APPARATUS
	Identification such as Title, Case	***			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.	114837	)
			the undersigned has (have) exite herewith or	xecuted an application for p	patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	December 2,	2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January	28, 2003	
any app Assigned claims of reexam from sa herein a on him	dication or continuation of the in every way possible if 3). Each undersigned a per provisions of the Intern 4). Each undersigned a ination a grant of a valid 5). Each undersigned a did application(s) to the sa assigned, and that he has and his heirs, successors, 6). Each undersigned by be necessary or desirab	agrees to execute r division thereof, n obtaining evider agrees to execute attional Conventionagrees to perform United States pate authorizes and recid Assignee, as A not executed, and assigns and legal agreeby orants the	or any patent or reissue applice and going forward with stall papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which mant to the Assignee.  quests the Director of Patents ssignee of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreem representatives.	ication based thereon, for the continued interference. In the property or similar agreement as the continue are to issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has fents in conflict herewith, and the power to insert on the	e which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the say be necessary in connection with tents.  Patents of the United States resulting full right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding his assignment any further identification mark Office for recordation of this
		ecuted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned nam	e(s).
Date	December 2	, 2002	Inventor Signature	Myonaki )	Various (SEAL)
Date	December 2	, 2002	Inventor Signature	Jostopile C	Gure. (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date	December 2		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Apria d	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date neither	This assignment should, then it should be signed	preferably be sig before at least two	-	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	December 2	, 2002	Witness _	Z. H.	
	December 2	. 2002	<b>N/:</b> 4maga	Ka 1 7	1.73

**RECORDED: 01/28/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013708 FRAME: 0804